
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3682
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
INTERNATIONAL LONG DISTANCE LICENCE
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Software Technology Parks of India (STPI) have applied for International Long Distance (ILD) licence;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether STPI has entered into agreements with telecom companies in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) and (d) Do not arise.
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